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Abstract

The purpose of this research aims to analyze the influencing of external factors on
international student movements in higher education in Thailand. Data access on 20150 student
from 141 home countries, according to the number of all International students who studied in
Thailand in 2017. Multiple Regression equations by using ordinary least square has been applied.
Research has been found that the population of the home country has a positive correlation with
the number of the movement of international students in Thailand. On the other hand, the

distance between the home and host countries has a negative relation. Therefore, the Government
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should pay priority attention to defining a clear target group countries, to launch a marketing

strategy to increase the number of foreign students from these countries.

Keywords: External Factor, Mobility’s Factor, International Students
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A191991 1 LEAINANITIATIZRAIANLUTUTIU (ANOVA)

Model R R? Adjusted R* Std. Error of the Estimate

1 0.704° 0.495 0.473 547.648

a. Predictors: A1A9, enrollment ratio, distance from import c., population of importing countries,

educational expense ratio, quality of education, gdp per capita

ANOVAa
Model 1 Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig.
Regression  39735798.182 6 6622633.030 22.081 0.000°
Residual 40488994.410 135 299918.477
Total 80224792.592 141

a. Dependent Variable: number of students

AN5199 2 WARINANITIATITIANFUUSEENS (Coefficients)’ vpasiuUsdasey

Model 1 Unstandardized Standardized t Sig.
Coefficients Coefficients
B Std. Error Beta
(Constant) 206.992 154.712 1.338 0.183
Pops 2.969E-6 0.000 0.667 10.497 0.000*
Dist -0.024 0.011 -0.140 -2.228 0.028*
Gdppc 0.000 0.002 0.003 0.043 0.965
Wrank 0.010 0.007 0.088 1.311 0.192
Gexp -19.664 23.707 -0.053 -0.829 0.408
Ger 0.469 1.709 0.020 0.274 0.784

a. Dependent Variable: number of students
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ExEd= 206.992 + 0.00000296Pops* - 0.024Dist* + 0.000Gdppc + 0.010Wrank - 19.664Gexp
+ 0.469Ger

Adjusted R® =0.473, n = 141 * significant at 95% confidence interval
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